mn 3/1/2		7 0000			
FORM PTO-1594	R 1880 1880 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890 1890	7-2000	EET U.S. Department	of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	i perini galah kaban kaban Inggan kaban k		Patent and	Frademark Office	
	1013	09004	- Най	- ::!!	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the auached original tlocuments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying par	rty(ies):	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Fortner Software, LLC ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Maryland limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No		Street a Individual(s) Association General Parts	Research Systems, Inc. I address: 4900 Pearl East Circle Boulder, CO 80301 Iddress: same citizenship mership		
		☑ Corporation-☐ OtherIf assignee is not dodesignation is attached	Intership State Colorado miciled in the United States, a domestic representated: ☐ Yes No & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
4. Application number(s) If this document is bein		ication, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Applicat Attorney Docket No.: Serial No.: 75/856,430	tion No.(s) 29866.0015		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total m	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Wendy J. Pifher Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP 555 Seventeenth Street City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80201		⊠ Encl	fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
04/07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000024 75856430 ,			8. Deposit account number:		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP					
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		. 10.0	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge the original document. Wendy J. Pifher Name of Person signing	ledge and belief, the foregoing in	0.00	t correct and any attached copy is a tru 3/1/2000 Date	e copy of	
To	ital number of pages including co	wer sheet attachmen	ts and document		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Box Assignments

SERVICE MARK Attorney Docket No.: 29866.0015

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fortner Software, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, is the owner of the following service mark in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

SCISPY

U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No.: 75/856,430

Filed on November 25, 1999

For: PROVIDING ACCESS TO A DATABASE OF SCIENTIFIC INFORMATION

VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, INTERNATIONAL CLASS 42.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, Research Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with an address of 4900 Pearl East Circle, Boulder, CO 80301, is an existing and on-going business; and

WHEREAS, Research Systems, Inc., wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said service mark and said application, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said service mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fortner Software, LLC has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Research Systems, Inc., a Colorado corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said service mark and said application and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said service mark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

FORTNER SOFTWARE, LLC

Date: February 6, 2000

Name: Binny Form

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0198

	E OF MALY See) ss
COUN	TY OF HOWARD
by	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of February, 2000, Brand Furthern, Chairman of Fortner Software, LLC.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	That I to
·	Notary Public William J. SOLARI, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 3, 2001 My Commission Expires September 3, 2001

RECORDED: 03/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0199